

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2020-0379 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 5/29/2020 In control: Committee on Public Works

On agenda: 6/1/2020 **Final action:** 6/16/2020

Enactment date: 6/16/2020 Enactment #: 266

Effective date: 6/17/2020

Title: Resolution vacating a portion of Summerlea Street, from the Southwestern corner property line of the

Port Authority Tax Parcel No. 84-J-145, and said point of beginning of Pierce Street, in the 7th Ward,

8th Council District of the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors:

Indexes: VACATING A STREET

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-0379 Cover Ltr-Council Letter-Summerlea Vac, 2. 2020-0379-Summerlea St Vacation App

022520, 3. 2020-0379-Summerlea St vacation Memo signed, 4. Summary 2020-0379, 5. 2020-0379 A160615-00-000-00_Street Vacation_Extents_Mar 12 2019, 6. 2020-0379 AC WATKINS PLAN OF LOTS PBV 12, PAGE 34, 7. 2020-0379 C160615-03-000-00-V-B2-100, 8. 2020-0379 Deed to B&L 51-M-304, 9. 2020-0379 Deed to B&L 51-R-352-0-1 (Busway Deed) Description 10, 10. 2020-0379 Deed to B&L 84-J-145, 11. 2020-0379 Negley Renovation Site Plan 60% Design, 12. 2020-0379 Negley Signed Letter and Petition 022520, 13. 2020-0379 Negley Street Vacation Surveyor Docs, 14. 2020-0379 PWSA Summerlea GIS Map, 15. 2020-0379 PWSA Summerlea Street Vacation Letter, 16. 2020-0379 Resolution 318 - Summerlea Vacation to PAAC, 17. 2020-0379 Summerlea St Vacation

App 022520

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/17/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
6/16/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
6/10/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
6/1/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	